

#### SHAHU SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S (PANDHARPUR)

NALANDA LAW COLLEGE

(Affiliated To University of Mumbai) (REGD. NO. BPT ACT F - 712 SOLAPUR)

TO SAME TO PASSE OF THE PASSE O

Plot No. 2, RSC 34, Gorai-II, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 091.

Email: nalandalawcollege172@gmail.com • Tel.: 022-2867 3210, 2868 8184

• Website: nalandalawcollege.in • Mobile: 7304180489

# CRITERION 5 – STUDENT SUPPORT & PROGRESSION

# 5.1 STUDENT SUPPORT

5.1.4

The Institution has a transparent mechanism for timely redressal of student grievances including sexual harassment and ragging cases



# SHAHU SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S (PANDHARPUR) NALANDA LAW COLLEGE

(Affiliated To University of Mumbai) (REGD. NO. BPT ACT F - 712 SOLAPUR)

Plot No. 2, RSC 34, Gorai-II, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 091. ● Email : nalandalawcollege172@gmail.com ● Tel.: 022-2867 3210, 2868 8184 ● Website : nalandalawcollege.in ● Mobile: 7304180489

## Criteria 5:1:4

Nalanda Law College has an efficient and vigilant committee to tackle and address issues of sexual harassment and ragging. The institute has a transparent mechanism for timely redressal of grievances.



## SHAHU SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S (PANDHARPUR)

### NALANDA LAW COLLEGE

(Affiliated To University of Mumbai) (REGD. NO. BPT ACT F - 712 SOLAPUR)

Plot No. 2, RSC 34, Gorai-II, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 091.

■ Email : nalandalawcollege172@gmail.com ■ Tel.: 022-2867 3210, 2868 8184

■ Website : nalandalawcollege.in ■ Mobile: 7304180489

## **INDEX**

1	ANTI – RAGGING COMMITTEE
2	SEXUAL HARASSMENT PREVENTION COMMITTEE
3	GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE



# SHAHU SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S (PANDHARPUR) NALANDA LAW COLLEGE

(Affiliated To University of Mumbai) (REGD. NO. BPT ACT F - 712 SOLAPUR)

NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Plot No. 2, RSC 34, Gorai-II, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 091.

■ Email : nalandalawcollege172@gmail.com ■ Tel.: 022-2867 3210, 2868 8184

■ Website : nalandalawcollege.in ■ Mobile: 7304180489

## **ANTI – RAGGING COMMITTEE**

Sr. no.	Member	Designation	Committee
1	Mr. Milind Gajdhane	Asst. Professor	Local secretary and
			president
2	Dr. J.B Patil	I/C Principal	Vice president
3	Shri Milind Lotankar	<u>Clerk</u>	Member
4	Mr. Devendra Singh	Professor	Legal Advisor
5	Smt. Sandhya Doshi	Social worker	Member
6	Mrs. Nalanda Badekar	Professor	Teaching staff member
7	Shivananda Shetty	Social worker	Corporator



# SHAHU SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S (PANDHARPUR) NALANDA LAW COLLEGE

(Affiliated To University of Mumbai) (REGD. NO. BPT ACT F - 712 SOLAPUR)

HER WAS IN THE THE PERSON AND THE PE

Plot No. 2, RSC 34, Gorai-II, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 091.

■ Email : nalandalawcollege172@gmail.com ■ Tel.: 022-2867 3210, 2868 8184

■ Website : nalandalawcollege.in ■ Mobile: 7304180489

#### **SEXUAL HARASSMENT PREVENTION COMMITTEE**

Sr. no.	Name	Designation	Committee
1	Mrs. Rameshwari Dubey	Asst. Professor	President
2	Dr. J.B Patil	I/C Principal	Vice President
3	Mrs. Swapna Shah	Professor	Member
4	Smt. Varsha Bansode	Student	Student Representative
5	Mrs Durga Naik	Professor	Member
6	Shri. Mayuresh Awhad	Student	Student Representative
7	Smt. Surekha Thoke	Social Worker	Member
8	Shri. Vikas Pawar	Advocate	Member
9	Smt. Sangeeta Kashelkar	Senior Clerk	Non- Teaching Ladies
			representative
10	Mr. Devendra Singh	Legal Advisor	Professor



### SHAHU SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S (PANDHARPUR)

(Affiliated To University of Mumbai)

(REGD. NO. BPT ACT F - 712 SOLAPUR)

Plot No. 2, RSC 34, Gorai-II, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 091.

■ Email : nalandalawcollege172@gmail.com ■ Tel.: 022-2867 3210, 2868 8184

■ Website : nalandalawcollege.in ■ Mobile: 7304180489

#### **GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE**

Sr.	Name	Designation	Committee
1	Dr. J.B Patil	I/C Principal	President
2	Mr. Milind Gajdhane	Senior Faculty	Local Secretary
3	Mr. Devendra Singh	Professor	Legal Advisor
4	Smt. Vishakha Naik	Student	Student Representative
5	Shri. Vijay Bhandigre	Student	Student Representative
6	Mrs. Durga Naik	Professor	Teaching staff female
			representative
7	Smt. Sandhya Doshi	Social Worker	Member